



April 17, 2021

Michael Anania NYS School for the Deaf 401 Turin St Rome, NY 13440

RE: Project: LEADS 4/7

Pace Project No.: 70168810

Dear Michael Anania:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on April 10, 2021. The results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the applicable TNI/NELAC Standards and the laboratory's Quality Manual, where applicable, unless otherwise noted in the body of the report.

The test results provided in this final report were generated by each of the following laboratories within the Pace Network:

• Pace Analytical Services - Melville

Samples, in the electronic data deliverable (EDD) that accompanied this report, were flagged yellow if they exceeded the NYSDOH 15 ppb action level.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Lea Sherman lea.sherman@pacelabs.com (631)694-3040

Project Manager

Enclosures





(631)694-3040



CERTIFICATIONS

Project: LEADS 4/7
Pace Project No.: 70168810

Pace Analytical Services Long Island

Virginia Certification # 460302 Delaware Certification # NY10478 Delaware Certification # NY10478 575 Broad Hollow Rd, Melville, NY 11747

New York Certification #: 10478 Primary Accrediting Body

New Jersey Certification #: NY158

Pennsylvania Certification #: 68-00350 Connecticut Certification #: PH-0435

Maryland Certification #: 208

Rhode Island Certification #: LAO00340 Massachusetts Certification #: M-NY026 New Hampshire Certification #: 2987



SAMPLE SUMMARY

Project: LEADS 4/7
Pace Project No.: 70168810

Lab ID	Sample ID	Matrix	Date Collected	Date Received
70168810001	11B 1RST 1-89 LEFT SINK	Drinking Water	04/07/21 14:58	04/10/21 11:00
70168810002	11B 1RST 1-87	Drinking Water	04/07/21 14:58	04/10/21 11:00
70168810003	11B 1RST FLR 1-74 KITCHEN R	Drinking Water	04/07/21 15:01	04/10/21 11:00
70168810004	11B 2ND FLR 2-53 RIGHT	Drinking Water	04/07/21 15:03	04/10/21 11:00
70168810005	11B 2ND FLR 2-54 RIGHT	Drinking Water	04/07/21 15:04	04/10/21 11:00
70168810006	11A 2ND FLR 2-26 LIBRARY	Drinking Water	04/07/21 15:04	04/10/21 11:00
70168810007	15 1-13 LEFT SINK	Drinking Water	04/07/21 15:06	04/10/21 11:00
70168810008	15 1-55 RIGHT SINK	Drinking Water	04/07/21 15:07	04/10/21 11:00
70168810009	15 1-51	Drinking Water	04/07/21 15:07	04/10/21 11:00
70168810010	161ST FLR. 212 RIGHT SINK	Drinking Water	04/07/21 15:17	04/10/21 11:00
70168810011	161ST. 300 SINK	Drinking Water	04/07/21 15:17	04/10/21 11:00
70168810012	16 BASEMENT 017 LEFT SINK	Drinking Water	04/07/21 15:19	04/10/21 11:00
70168810013	16 BASEMENT 017 RIGHT SINK	Drinking Water	04/07/21 15:14	04/10/21 11:00
70168810014	16 2ND 510 SINK	Drinking Water	04/07/21 15:24	04/10/21 11:00
70168810015	16 2ND 514 SINK	Drinking Water	04/07/21 15:23	04/10/21 11:00
70168810016	16 2ND 516 SINK	Drinking Water	04/07/21 15:23	04/10/21 11:00



SAMPLE ANALYTE COUNT

Project: LEADS 4/7
Pace Project No.: 70168810

Lab ID	Sample ID	Method	Analysts	Analytes Reported	Laboratory
70168810001	11B 1RST 1-89 LEFT SINK	EPA 200.8	KS1	1	PACE-MV
70168810002	11B 1RST 1-87	EPA 200.8	KS1	1	PACE-MV
70168810003	11B 1RST FLR 1-74 KITCHEN R	EPA 200.8	KS1	1	PACE-MV
70168810004	11B 2ND FLR 2-53 RIGHT	EPA 200.8	KS1	1	PACE-MV
70168810005	11B 2ND FLR 2-54 RIGHT	EPA 200.8	KS1	1	PACE-MV
70168810006	11A 2ND FLR 2-26 LIBRARY	EPA 200.8	KS1	1	PACE-MV
70168810007	15 1-13 LEFT SINK	EPA 200.8	KS1	1	PACE-MV
70168810008	15 1-55 RIGHT SINK	EPA 200.8	KS1	1	PACE-MV
70168810009	15 1-51	EPA 200.8	KS1	1	PACE-MV
70168810010	161ST FLR. 212 RIGHT SINK	EPA 200.8	KS1	1	PACE-MV
70168810011	161ST. 300 SINK	EPA 200.8	KS1	1	PACE-MV
70168810012	16 BASEMENT 017 LEFT SINK	EPA 200.8	KS1	1	PACE-MV
70168810013	16 BASEMENT 017 RIGHT SINK	EPA 200.8	KS1	1	PACE-MV
70168810014	16 2ND 510 SINK	EPA 200.8	KS1	1	PACE-MV
70168810015	16 2ND 514 SINK	EPA 200.8	KS1	1	PACE-MV
70168810016	16 2ND 516 SINK	EPA 200.8	KS1	1	PACE-MV

PACE-MV = Pace Analytical Services - Melville



ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Project: LEADS 4/7
Pace Project No.: 70168810

Date: 04/17/2021 08:55 AM

Sample: 11B 1RST 1-89 LEFT SINK	Lab ID: 701	68810001	Collected:	04/07/2	1 14:58	Received:	04/10/21 11:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report	t Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Met								
Lead	1.3	ug/L		1.0	1		04/16/21 15:1	4 7439-92-1	
Sample: 11B 1RST 1-87	Lab ID: 701	68810002	Collected:	04/07/2	21 14:58	Received:	04/10/21 11:00	Matrix: Drinking	y Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report	t Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Met								
Lead	10.6	ug/L		1.0	1		04/16/21 15:1	5 7439-92-1	
Sample: 11B 1RST FLR 1-74 KITCHEN R	Lab ID: 701	68810003	Collected:	04/07/2	21 15:01	Received:	04/10/21 11:00	Matrix: Drinking	y Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report	t Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Met								
Lead	33.3	ug/L		1.0	1		04/16/21 15:1	6 7439-92-1	
Sample: 11B 2ND FLR 2-53 RIGHT	Lab ID: 701	68810004	Collected:	04/07/2	21 15:03	Received:	04/10/21 11:00	Matrix: Drinking	y Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report	t Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Met								
Lead	10.4	ug/L		1.0	1		04/16/21 15:1	7439-92-1	
Sample: 11B 2ND FLR 2-54 RIGHT	Lab ID: 701	68810005	Collected:	04/07/2	21 15:04	Received:	04/10/21 11:00	Matrix: Drinking	y Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report	t Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Met								



ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Project: LEADS 4/7
Pace Project No.: 70168810

Date: 04/17/2021 08:55 AM

Pace Project No.: 70168810								
Sample: 11A 2ND FLR 2-26 LIBRARY	Lab ID: 701	68810006	Collected: 04/07/2	21 15:04	Received:	04/10/21 11:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth							
Lead	6.5	ug/L	1.0	1		04/16/21 15:2	21 7439-92-1	
Sample: 15 1-13 LEFT SINK	Lab ID: 701	68810007	Collected: 04/07/2	21 15:06	Received:	04/10/21 11:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Lead	<1.0	ug/L	1.0	1		04/16/21 15:2	24 7439-92-1	
Sample: 15 1-55 RIGHT SINK	Lab ID: 701	68810008	Collected: 04/07/2	21 15:07	Received:	04/10/21 11:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Lead	5.6	ug/L	1.0	1		04/16/21 15:2	27 7439-92-1	
Sample: 15 1-51	Lab ID: 701	68810009	Collected: 04/07/2	21 15:07	Received:	04/10/21 11:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth							
Lead	3.7	ug/L	1.0	1		04/16/21 15:2	27 7439-92-1	
Sample: 161ST FLR. 212 RIGHT SINK	Lab ID: 701	68810010	Collected: 04/07/2	21 15:17	Received:	04/10/21 11:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth							
Lead	2.0	ug/L	1.0	1		04/16/21 15:2	28 7439-92-1	



ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Project: LEADS 4/7
Pace Project No.: 70168810

Date: 04/17/2021 08:55 AM

Pace Project No.: 70168810								
Sample: 161ST. 300 SINK	Lab ID: 7	0168810011	Collected: 04/0	7/21 15:17	Received:	04/10/21 11:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limi	t DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	•	lethod: EPA 20						
Lead	5.3	ug/L	1	.0 1		04/16/21 15:2	29 7439-92-1	
Sample: 16 BASEMENT 017 LEFT SINK	Lab ID: 7	70168810012	Collected: 04/0	7/21 15:19	Received:	04/10/21 11:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limi	t DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	•	Method: EPA 20 tical Services						
Lead	8.0	ug/L	1	.0 1		04/16/21 15:3	32 7439-92-1	
Sample: 16 BASEMENT 017 RIGHT SINK	Lab ID: 7	70168810013	Collected: 04/0	7/21 15:14	Received:	04/10/21 11:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limi	t DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qua
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	•	1ethod: EPA 20 tical Services						
Lead	21.7	ug/L	1	.0 1		04/16/21 15:3	33 7439-92-1	
Sample: 16 2ND 510 SINK	Lab ID: 7	0168810014	Collected: 04/0	7/21 15:24	Received:	04/10/21 11:00	Matrix: Drinking) Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limi	t DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qua
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	•	Tethod: EPA 20 tical Services						
Lead	8.8	ug/L	1	.0 1		04/16/21 15:3	34 7439-92-1	
Sample: 16 2ND 514 SINK	Lab ID: 7	0168810015	Collected: 04/0	7/21 15:23	Received:	04/10/21 11:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limi	t DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qua
Farameters					-			
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	•	lethod: EPA 20						

(631)694-3040



ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Project: LEADS 4/7
Pace Project No.: 70168810

Date: 04/17/2021 08:55 AM

Sample: 16 2ND 516 SINK	Lab ID: 701	68810016	Collected: 04/07/2	1 15:23	Received: 04	/10/21 11:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Met	hod: EPA 200	0.8					
	Pace Analytica	al Services - I	Melville					



Parameter

Date: 04/17/2021 08:55 AM

Lead

QUALITY CONTROL DATA

LEADS 4/7 Project: Pace Project No.: 70168810 QC Batch: 204403 Analysis Method: EPA 200.8 QC Batch Method: EPA 200.8 Analysis Description: 200.8 MET No Prep Drinking Water Laboratory: Pace Analytical Services - Melville 70168810001, 70168810002, 70168810003, 70168810004, 70168810005, 70168810006 Associated Lab Samples: METHOD BLANK: Matrix: Water Associated Lab Samples: 70168810001, 70168810002, 70168810003, 70168810004, 70168810005, 70168810006 Blank Reporting Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Qualifiers Lead <1.0 1.0 04/16/21 14:51 ug/L LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: 1008957 Spike LCS LCS % Rec Conc. Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers Parameter Units Lead 47.6 95 85-115 ug/L MATRIX SPIKE SAMPLE: 1008959 MS % Rec 70168287078 Spike MS Parameter Units Result Conc. Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers <1.0 Lead ug/L 50 38.7 76 70-130 MATRIX SPIKE SAMPLE: 1008961 70168287088 MS MS % Rec Spike Parameter Units Result Conc. Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers <1.0 Lead ug/L 50 38.8 76 70-130 SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1008958 70168287078 Dup Max RPD RPD Parameter Units Result Result Qualifiers <1.0 Lead ug/L <1.0 20 SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1008960

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

Dup

Result

<1.0

RPD

Max

RPD

20

Qualifiers

70168287088

Result

<1.0

Units

ug/L

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.



QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Project: LEADS 4/7
Pace Project No.: 70168810

Lead

QC Batch: 204406 Analysis Method: EPA 200.8

QC Batch Method: EPA 200.8 Analysis Description: 200.8 MET No Prep Drinking Water

Laboratory: Pace Analytical Services - Melville

Associated Lab Samples: 70168810007, 70168810008, 70168810009, 70168810010, 70168810011, 70168810012, 70168810013,

70168810014, 70168810015, 70168810016

METHOD BLANK: 1008962 Matrix: Water

Associated Lab Samples: 70168810007, 70168810008, 70168810009, 70168810010, 70168810011, 70168810012, 70168810013,

70168810014, 70168810015, 70168810016

Parameter Units Blank Reporting Limit Analyzed Qualifiers

ug/L <1.0 1.0 04/16/21 15:22

LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: 1008963

LCS LCS % Rec Spike Units Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers Parameter Conc. 96 Lead ug/L 50 48.1 85-115

MATRIX SPIKE SAMPLE: 1008965

70168810007 MS MS Spike % Rec Parameter Units Result Conc. Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers <1.0 38.5 75 70-130 50 Lead ug/L

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1008964

Date: 04/17/2021 08:55 AM

 Parameter
 Units
 Result Result RPD
 Max RPD
 Qualifiers

 Lead
 ug/L
 <1.0</td>
 <1.0</td>
 20

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.



QUALIFIERS

Project: LEADS 4/7
Pace Project No.: 70168810

DEFINITIONS

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to dilution of the sample aliquot.

ND - Not Detected at or above adjusted reporting limit.

TNTC - Too Numerous To Count

J - Estimated concentration above the adjusted method detection limit and below the adjusted reporting limit.

MDL - Adjusted Method Detection Limit.

PQL - Practical Quantitation Limit.

RL - Reporting Limit - The lowest concentration value that meets project requirements for quantitative data with known precision and bias for a specific analyte in a specific matrix.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine decomposes to and cannot be separated from Azobenzene using Method 8270. The result for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.

LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

DUP - Sample Duplicate

RPD - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calculable.

SG - Silica Gel - Clean-Up

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected.

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270. The result reported for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Pace Analytical is TNI accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.

TNI - The NELAC Institute.

Date: 04/17/2021 08:55 AM



QUALITY CONTROL DATA CROSS REFERENCE TABLE

Project: LEADS 4/7
Pace Project No.: 70168810

Date: 04/17/2021 08:55 AM

Lab ID	Sample ID	QC Batch Method	QC Batch	Analytical Method	Analytica Batch
70168810001	11B 1RST 1-89 LEFT SINK	EPA 200.8	204403		
70168810002	11B 1RST 1-87	EPA 200.8	204403		
70168810003	11B 1RST FLR 1-74 KITCHEN R	EPA 200.8	204403		
70168810004	11B 2ND FLR 2-53 RIGHT	EPA 200.8	204403		
70168810005	11B 2ND FLR 2-54 RIGHT	EPA 200.8	204403		
70168810006	11A 2ND FLR 2-26 LIBRARY	EPA 200.8	204403		
70168810007	15 1-13 LEFT SINK	EPA 200.8	204406		
70168810008	15 1-55 RIGHT SINK	EPA 200.8	204406		
70168810009	15 1-51	EPA 200.8	204406		
70168810010	161ST FLR. 212 RIGHT SINK	EPA 200.8	204406		
70168810011	161ST. 300 SINK	EPA 200.8	204406		
70168810012	16 BASEMENT 017 LEFT SINK	EPA 200.8	204406		
70168810013	16 BASEMENT 017 RIGHT SINK	EPA 200.8	204406		
70168810014	16 2ND 510 SINK	EPA 200.8	204406		
70168810015	16 2ND 514 SINK	EPA 200.8	204406		
70168810016	16 2ND 516 SINK	EPA 200.8	204406		

MO#: 70168810

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY / Analytical Request Document The Chain-of-Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT. All relevant fields must be completed accurately,

Addition of the New Year Company: NYS School for the Deaf	Report To: Michael Anania	A	Attention:	nation:			rage	-	5	6
401 Turin St	Сору То:	0	Company Name	.ər						
Rome, NY 13440		Ā	Address:			THE WHEN	Regi	Regulatory Agency	Ā	
oo p	# 	<u>a</u>	Pace Quote:							١
(315)-337-8400 Fax	Project Name: Leads	ď	Pace Project Manager:		rebeka smith@pacelabs.com	35	Sta	State / Location	State of the	
Requested Due Dale:	Project #:	<u>d.</u>	Pace Profile #:	5971	Requested Analy	Requested Analysis Filtered (Y/N)		λ		
MATRI	CODE COLLECT	ED		Preservatives	N/A					
SAMPLE ID Solvison One Character per box. (4-Z, 0-9 /, -) Other Sample Ids must be unique	Drinking Water DW Waste WTT WT Waste Water WT WT WASTE WASTE WW Product OI Soll/Solid Co OI Cree valid code: Wipper WP WP WP CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE	DE TEMP T COLLECTION	SO4	7H 26203 19anol	Analyses Test			idual Chlorine (Y/V)		
16 15t 1-89 Let	DATE TIME D		luN	Of-				:84 :		
13 1st 1-87	7 70	17 258			9					
FIT 1-74		17 30th			. ,					
11B 2nd FL 2-53	Right DW C	17 363			. ×					
118 2nd FIL 2-54	Right on 6	17 3pm			×					
11A 2nd FIR Z-Z61	9 10	1			×					
51-13 Lett Sink	200	17 306			>					
5 1-55 Right gin	74 9MB	17 30 m			*					
5 1-51 8	2000	1			7					
16 15tpl, 212 Right	Sink ONG 4	1 3,4° L/	+		*					
161st Flr, 300 Sink	2000				>					
16 Basement 017 Le	FF SINCONG 4	17 3:15m			>					
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS	RELINQUISHED BY I AFFILIATION	DATE	TIME	ACCEPTED BY ! AFFILIATION	/ AFFILIATION	DATE	TIME	SAMPLE	SAMPLE CONDITIONS	
	Shorm	dla	11095	C/QJ/3		4/9 1105	~			
	1.Ko	416	2	Matter	7	4/10/21 1100	17	1.3 N	Z	>
	2	S .								
							1			
	SAMPLER N PRINT N	NAME AND SIGNATURE	Chris	s. Keete			np in C	no bəviə	19	
	SIGNAT	TURE of SAMPLER:	In	hall	DATE Signed:	12/2/	<u>∧</u> 3T		Cus Seal Coo (Y/N	Datril N/Y)

WO#: 70168810
PM: LS1 Due Date: 04/21/21

CLIENT: NYSOD

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY / Analytical Request Document

d accurately.
e complete
must b
nt fields
l relevar
. All
LEGAL DOCUMENT
n-of-Custody is a
The Chair

Required Client Information:	Required Project Information;		Section C Invoice Information;	-			Page:	100	ģ	T «
Company NYS School for the Deaf	Report To: Michael Anania		Attention:					r II		
Address 401 Turin St	1		Company Name:			T				
NY 134			Address:			ACC. LINES	Regula	Regulatory Agency	STORES STORES	
anania@nysed gov	Purchase Order #2		Pace Quote:							Γ
Phone (315)-337-8400 Fax	Project Name: Leads		Pace Project Manager:	er: rebeka smith@pacelabs com	celabs com,	TEST COLUMN	State	State / Location	Charles to	S SOUTH
Requested Due Date	Project #:		Pace Profile #: 59	5971				Ν×		
					Requested An	Requested Analysis Filtered (Y/N)				N.
	(Pal ol	COLLECTED	0	Preservatives N/Y				L		
0 0 0 0	e valid codes						(V/V)			
dne :.	SAMPLE TYPE (G		OF CONTAINERS	ICI JUPEL JU	bs ∋ J-8.00		eniroldO leubise	Ma		
1 16 Basement Ol7	1 7	DAILE TIME	-l	7	z -,		4	×		T
2 16 2nd 510 sin	-	17			×				,	
1914	2 K DWG	47 323		+1	7				2	
4 16 2nd 516 5in	1/C 0W6	4/7 32	*		2					
5								₹!	× ×	
မ										
7		ř.								
8										
O										
10									20	Ė
11									>	
12										
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS	RELINQUISHED BY I AFFILIATION	TION DATE	TIME	ACCEPTED BY I AFFILIATION	FILIATION	DATE TIME	ΛΕ	SAMPLEC	SAMPLE CONDITIONS	
	SPONIM	6/12	1108 B	B		S011 6/h	S			
	Prox	K.P.	120	MANAX	(9004 1100	521 00	N	2	1
	2		÷):							
P								V		
age 14	SAMPLER	APLER NAME AND SIGNATURE PRINT Name of SAMPLER:	URE Chris 1	(eef en	(A)) III C		n səle	
of 15		SIGNATURE of SAMPLER;	Oh Kel		DATE Signed: H	12/12	мэт	(Д\И) се	Seals Seals blooD (V/Y)	Intact (V/V)

	Sar	nple C	onditio	n Upon	Keci		:70168	810
Face Analytical *	Client Nar	me-			Projec	3		
/ door mary trous	CHELL MAI	11 5 .			,	PM: LS		ate: 04/21/21
Courier: ☐ Fed Ex ☐ UPS ☐ USPS ☐ Client (Trommer	rcial Pa	ice 🗆 Othe	ſ		CLIENT	: NYSOD	
	9 69	ac	.00					
Tracking #: 7734 059 Custody Seal on Cooler/Box Present: □Yes	7 69 7 No	Seals into	act: Yes	☑ No		len	nperature Blank Pre	sent: Li Yeski No
Custody Seal on Cooler/Box Present: 11 Pes Packing Material: DBubble Wrap 1 Bubble	Bans [77	inloc \square N	lone 🖂 Oth	ner		Тур	e of Ice: Wet Blu	e Mone
Packing Material Dubble Wilah Dubble	Correction	in Factor:	10.	0		Sam	nples on ice, cooling p	process has begun
mormores cood,	Confection Cooler Te	emneratur	e Correcte	ed(°C):] 7	.3	Dat	e/Time 5035A kits p	laced in freezer
Cooler Temperature(°C): 17.3	-	ompor a car						al-1-
Temp should be above freezing to 6.0°C	1			Date and	Initials	of person	examining content	: MS4/10/21
USDA Regulated Soil (\(\sum \text{N/A, water sample} \)		the dictor	~ AI AD CA			NC Did	samples originate fro	m a foreign source
Did samples originate in a quarantine zone wi	thin the Ur	liteo 2rare	5. AL, AN, UA	, i L, OA, ID,	L (1 10)	incl	luding Hawaii and Pue	erto Rico)? 🗆 Yes🛛 No
							paperwork.	# 0
NM, NY, OK, OR, SC, TN, TX, or VA [check map]? If Yes to either question, fill out a Regulate	ed Soil Un	ecklist [F-	[1-6-610] 6	T Total	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		COMMENTS:	
		□No		1				
Chain of Custody Present:	Yes	□No		2.				
Chain of Custody Filled Out:	Yes			3.				
Chain of Custody Relinquished:	Yes		□N/A	4.		77787		
Sampler Name & Signature on COC:	₩es .	□No	- MA	5.				
Samples Arrived within Hold Time:	ElYes ElYes	□N0		6.				
Short Hold Time Analysis (<72hr):	□Yes	DNO		7.				
Rush Turn Around Time Requested:	□Yes	□No		8.				
Sufficient Volume: (Triple volume provided fo	eyes			9.				
Correct Containers Used:	□\/es							
-Pace Containers Used:	Yes			10.				
Containers Intact:	□Yes	□No	□N/A	11.	Note	if sedimen	t is visible in the disso	olved container.
Filtered volume received for Dissolved tests	Yes		7	12.				i.c.
Sample Labels match COC:								
-Includes date/time/ID, Matrix: SL WT	OIL.	□No	□N/A	13.	□ HN	10 ₃	H ₂ SO ₄ □ NaOH	□HCI
All containers needing preservation have be	EI LEJI C3		- ,					
checked? pH paper Lot # + CO41CO2								
All containers needing preservation are four	nd to be			Sample	#			
in compliance with method recommendation	n?							
(HNO ₃ , H ₂ SO ₄ , HCl, NaOH>9 Sulfide,	Wes	□No	□N/A					
NAOH>12 Cyanide)						€		
Exceptions: VOA, Coliform, TOC/DOC, Oil and	Grease,					Transfer	et # of addad	Date/Time preservative
DRO/8015 (water).				Initial w	hen con		ot # of added reservative:	added:
Per Method, VOA pH is checked after analys	sis					lb	reservative.	uddod.
Samples checked for dechlorination:	□Yes	□No	A/M	14.				
KI starch test strips Lot #				,	Da aitin	en for Doo	Chlorine? Y N	
Residual chlorine strips Lot #				15	Positi	ve for kes.	CHIOTHE! I N	
SM 4500 CN samples checked for sulfide?	□Yes	□No	N/A	15.				
Lead Acetate Strips Lot #				10				
Headspace in VOA Vials (>6mm):	□Yes	□No	IN/A	16.	_			
Trip Blank Present:	□Yes	□No	ΦN/A	17.				
Trin Blank Custody Seals Present	□Yes	□No	□N/A	1				
Pace Trip Blank Lot # (if applicable):				C:-14 D	oto Doc	uicod?	Y / N	
Client Notification/ Resolution:				Field D	ata Requ	uireu <i>:</i> te/Time:	•	
Person Contacted:					Dat	e/ fille:		
Comments/ Resolution:								
		_						

^{*} PM (Project Manager) review is documented electronically in LIMS.